.01 Cent Sales Tax Oversight Committee Agenda
March 16, 2017 5:30PM
Brookhaven

Welcome

Construction Progress Update
o Aiken High
o North Augusta High
o Leavelle McCampbell Middle School

Financials
o Update on Bond Issuance
o Tax Collection Data
o Expenditures

Questions/Discussion

Close



3

.
!—-I...
!!.

A

Aiken High School
Phase 2A Additions

LS3P Project No. 2201-147220

Executive Summary
February 2017

ATKEN COUNTY




PROGRESS PHOTOS:

-

Kitchen ood sett.



C—|

Finishing sheetrock main entrance vestibhie



PHASE Il ADDITIONS TO
NORTH AUGUSTA HIGH SCHOOL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT

mcmillan
pazdan

smith
ARCHITECTURE

February 2017




PHASE || ADDITIONS TO
NORTH AUGUSTA HIGH SCHOOL

PROJECT SCHEDULE:
Substantial Completion Date: December 1, 2018

APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT:

Original Contract Sum: $39,984,978.00
Net Change by Change Order:  $0

Contract Sum to Date: $39,984,978.00
Amount Paid to Date: $10,376,682.00

REQUESTS FOR CHANGE ORDER APPROVED THIS MONTH:

There have been no requests for change order approved this month.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT



‘ I ] s -l—'ﬁ " =
MD] CENTER FO |NG - =

L o B

| STEEL CONSTRUCTION

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT



ROOF DECK

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT



THE NEW LEAVELLE MCCAMPBELL
MIDDLE SCHOOL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT

H ™~
| ]
{1 ' ".!:;i

""'"‘

mcmillan
pazdan

smith
ARCHITECTURE

February 2017




THE NEW LEAVELLE MCCAMPBELL
MIDDLE SCHOOL

BUILDING PACKAGE

ACTIVITIES CURRENTLY UNDERWAY:

Casework
Flooring

e Lockers

e Painting

e Acoustical Ceiling Grid

e Mechanical /Electrical/Plumbing

e Roofing

ACTIVITIES COMPLETE:
e Footings
e Underground Utilities
e Steel Erection
* Floor slabs
e Insulation/Vapor Barrier
o CMU walls
e Brick Veneer
e Metal studs and drywall
®  Windows

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT



7
o
T
s
i
|
i
a
z
Ll

AP i st

SIDE ELEVATION

]
|
I

T

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT



CABINETS INSTALLED

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT



Pages1-6

Pages 7 - 10

Pages 11-21

Pages 22 - 25

Pages 26 - 31

1% SALES TAX OVERSIGHT
COMMITTEE MEETING
MARCH 15, 2017

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Summaries
Collections by Quarter with 10% and 90% splits
Sales tax collections and self-funded expenditures
Bond activity (non 8%)
Expenditures summary since inception
Property tax relief
Pace of collections

Correspondence from State

Expenditures info
Expenditure reports for Dec, Jan, Feb
Documentation on debt service payment (First principal pymt on $75MM)
Account details

Draw requests #14 - #17

LGIP Statements Nov, Dec, Jan (Feb not yet received from Treasurer)



1% EDUCATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SALES & USE TAX
COLLECTIONS - BY QUARTER

Split Between Property Tax Relief & Projects

Taxes

Collected 10% Property

Period Ended

plus Interest

Tax Relief

90% Projects

Total

03/31/15
06/30/15
09/30/15
12/31/15
03/31/16
06/30/16
09/30/16
12/31/16
03/31/17
06/30/17
09/30/17
12/31/17
03/31/18
06/30/18
09/30/18
12/31/18
03/31/19
06/30/19
09/30/19
12/31/19
03/31/20
06/30/20
09/30/20
12/31/20
03/31/21
06/30/21
09/30/21
12/31/21
03/31/22
06/30/22
09/30/22
12/31/22
03/31/23
06/30/23
09/30/23
12/31/23
03/31/24
06/30/24
09/30/24
12/31/24
03/31/25

Total to Date

R - R IR AR

$

1,157,598.47
4,201,576.53
3,992,706.81
4,411,942.77
4,383,663.40
4,565,862.42
4,327,783.21
4,746,692.22

19,097.18

31,806,923.01

b‘.’ﬁﬂ66&‘)(:9%%6‘96‘169996‘3WeﬂEﬂ66B‘}H‘)%w&&&ﬂ&ﬁ%&ﬁ%mm%%%&ﬂm%%eﬁ%%%%ﬁe

$

115,759.85
420,157.65
399,270.68
441,194.28
438,366.34
456,586.24
432,778.32
474,669.22

1,909.72

3,180,692.30

999999%66(:9B%Eﬁ696699996&&F)'&ﬂéﬁ&ﬁ%%%%%%%M%%M%%%&Q%%%%%%%%Eﬂ

$

1,041,838.62
3,781,418.88
3,593,436.13
3,970,748.49
3,945,297.06
4,109,276.18
3,895,004.89
4,272,023.00

17,187.46

28,626,230.71

%6‘9&9%9‘}&9%&6%&‘)%%%eﬁ%&ﬁ666‘)%%%%%%%%%M%%%%%%%MM%%%%

1,157,598.47
4,201,576.53
3,992,706.81
4,411,942.77
4,383,663.40
4,565,862.42
4,327,783.21
4,746,692.22

19,097.18

$ 31,806,923.01

Note: Tax collections commenced March 1, 2015; therefore, the quarter ended March 31, 2015 reflects one month's
collections. Tax collections will end February 28, 2025. As a result, the quarter ended March 31, 2025 will reflect only
two months' collections.

As of 3/14/2017



LTOZ/YT/E Jo sy y

1G3P 301:U3S O PIAZINN 3Q |14 SUONIA||OD Xel SI[BS "PAISNEYX3 [Hun spassod puoq woy pred aq (| saamipuadxa 1aloid *91pz Judy ul SuiuSag aloy

(2124 xo1 Attadoad 9407, Buippaty wunjod 21 4apun PAIAYAL S YINEN) PAIALI 51 IDHY) SPUOY 94R 4O IS 192P [0 uoILIOd aty) ApN{dUL joU S0P ‘SUONANJ0I YOI Sa[vs 951 i prodas ag ol spueq of,

Yo L
S 509 'PAat 2 I3
S

.
—— o~
S86SLSLI S 10€26'908°1€ § S0°685°051 s 96°LEE9SYIE S

e el e

p9861°955'01 S rEEERSLI'EL § ® g - S - S LSOE08L1 § E,mmum.vwv._

e
i LErTL0STSI S = s Mm <] s LI/1€/€0

LEPTLOSTSL S 00000755911 § 00°000'$59°11 § = s = ) = 1) m s = S = s = s L1/82/T0
LEFTL'S06'9T S = s - S - s - g - s - $ E s = s 81°L60°61 S um 81 L6061 s Lo
61'479'988'97 § ] S z s = S & s - s ® s g H - s 868seL8L'l SOT soppeLl g % 6PI100LL'1 S 9/1€/TI
17°89T°660°ST $ - S - s - 3 - s e s = $ - $ = s 98'89°9151 HWNoo 0L8'gl g %om.wom.mcm._ s 91/0€/11
SE666'785°ET § = s = s = 3 = s * s - S - S - s EP90°CHE'L 8 LL3srel § 2 19sLs’6Trl S 91/1€/01
LEFE66EITT § - S - S - s = S * S T $ = S 2 $ 80°CE£°989°l § llrad ) vOP60'ELO L § 91/0£/60
68665 €5H°0T § PEEES0TEl S PEEEROLS S # 3 % S - g - ) - s - s 6S'8ZS'T99'l S SOESL’IL s PSSLLOSOT S 91/1¢/80
¥9p06’11E0Z § - g - s k2 s e s = g T s = g = s re616'8L6 S 76990701 s 79758'896 s 91/1€/L0
01'S86'ZEE61 § S86SLSTI s = s < s o s - s - S - s SB6SLSTI s GE LY L8l S TLYT6 by LIVTTSLYL § 91/0£/90
9SELT'196L1 § - s - s S g = s = s 7 s = § = s LOBLY'89F 1 S 01’1568 g L69T56SH1 8 91/1£/50
6P S6L'TEF9L § 2 3 & s * g - s - ) - S - S - s 967166091 § 9Ir'665°L s 0S'E1ET09'L  § 91/0€/v0
€6788°Z88°¢1 S 8961€82T 3 E2 s » s = LY - § 60F10°0F s 6560€'881 $ = s 0r'99¢£'€Z9'1 § £L1§L9 S L9v19'919'L S 91/1€/50
I87SERLBY'EL § 19'858°861 S - ) - s - ) - ) 1Z2001°8¢ g or'ssL'orl s = S 1195€'88%"1 8 8LESE°S S €£700°€8¢°L S 91/6T/T0
LEgeg’s6lzL S 1909¢'reL § 2 S 2 s ) s = S 094T8'86 S 106€5's€7 8 s S 680p6’ILTT S PerIEY s $6C16°L9T1L 5 u/LE/10
£085L°09T°11 § e’ 19r S = S - s - g - ) TET8€'6TE 8 00685'9¢1 S = g 2078S°9¢L°L 8 WL’ s I PSEEEL’L § sl
LTLI1'986'6 § 7967568 S 3 g = s L g = 3 T199¢€'9sT § 05 E9I'EEL S s S r0'796'88T°1 § 76967°C s 216999871 § s1og/1
S8'P89'980°6 S 61°€16'065 s - s - g - 1y o s 9£°59p'8PE s £8'LPp'Tre s = S S986E98E°l  § WLE'T s £9197°r8¢'1 § SI/LE/0l
6£661°167°8 § 8CLTOPBT S = s & s = £ % s 8ELT0'V8T  § - s - s 6f01g0Ly’l § L918€°1 $ Wwe'eor'l S S1/0€/60
8E9IL'FOIL S 89€TI'vLI s - S - s 2 K = s 00'669'¢S S 899TH'811 s = S [ERTACT A B LYES8 H LLOIY'SZITT S Si/1€/80
TP LLS'6V0'9 S 96 9LS 3 = s s 3 ™ s - s 96°9LS S - s - s 8L 1£6T6T'1  § L¥ 861 s LEEEKTOT ] § SL/1EL0
097TT'LSL'Y  § £1°185°008 g - S z S = S ] s o'1ozg's€z S T1'08£°697 s = g 18916T8E'l S = s 1891678¢°1 S S1/0£/90
76988'pL8°E S 07°085°S€ 3 = S * $ = S a s we9l'st ) sLoly S 7 S L90EUSFE' L § g S L90EI'SEY'l S1/1£/50
SPOELTHT S IS Hr6'ES s = T = g = S = s 8T'80§°TH s PTIEF 11 s - g SO6TS0LE'l S - S S06T8°0LE'T S SL/0E/%0
6IELSEIL S SS9rs°Il s - b - s - s 2 s - § SSOrsTIl g = S LE'8eSLSI S = S LY'86S’LSTT S Sl/1€/€0

Aapureway 1oL «Spuog uo 2100V sndwie) [WSY Pqdweddy SHVN SHV oy xep 1wog 1531u] P133110) Papuy poLidg

anEIWn) ANAIS 192Q =NRAE] Apadoag o401 sIxE |

AuQ ,,pAPUNY-RS,,
SMopIng smoyuy

ALTALLDY QALVTIY ATLOAYIA HAH.LO ANV SNOLLDATTOD XV.L STTVS - HINOW A€ SMO14 HSVD

L)~ @N -2 fﬁm.‘_. H “\\ .ﬁmuﬁmumw. XYL dSN ¥ STTVS SINTWIAOUIII TV.LIAVD NOLLYONAT %1



LT0T/YT/E 40 5%

'$1502 $20UBNSST puoq Jo 1au (£9°L 7] €0¢ ¢ 1§) wnwaid puog
© S193[J21 JUNOWIE 2A0QE 2 | "9 (T [UdY ul paAtadal a1am 3[es puoq 000'000°SLS A} Wog spaaoold -a1edaidde ul 0 000 sz 1§ 0 dn Jo (sasuensst ajdnjnu 10 asuensst 3|Fuis € U1) SpUOQ JO ADUBNSSI 3y paaoidde sIajop

LN
) ——
o 8E€°TLO6GY'LT § 21ep 0] 210 | 99'08¢'87S  §

0TSPELLO'TY § - 3 = $ 81/0€/90
0TSYSLLOI9 § = $ = g 81/1€/50
0T'SYE'LLOI9 § = S = g 81/0€/¥0
0TSFELLOIY S - S = $ 81/1€/€0
0TSHE'LLO'IG S - S - S 81/87/70
0TSKPELLOT9 S = $ - S 81/1€/10
0TSPS'LLO'19 § A g - g LI/1g/Tl
0TSPS'LLO'T9 S = S = $ LI/OE/TT
0TSPELLOTO S = s - g LU1€/01
0TSKELLO'TO § 7 ) = $ L1/0€/60
0TSHLLO'TY S S ) 2 0y LUTE/80
0TSK8'LLOTY § = S = $ LUTEILOD
0TSHE'LLO'19 § 2 3 - S L1/0€/90
0TSY8'LLO'1Y S = g - S LU/TE/S0
0TSP8'LLOI9 § 3 S = S LI/OE/Y0
0TSY8'LLO'I9  § g S - S LU/TE/C0
0TSPR'LLO'TY She L8ELYISYE § g $  05°€8TT S = S 9TeITIErl § ITIL1I'8P0'T  § = S * g L1/8T/20
LO'GIS6SS'P9  $-22€6'8SSELYE  § d S LOPIL'TL g - S ErE69'9£8’1 S EF101'FZ9'1 S 0L098'SS $5Z0L'098'SS $ # g LILE/10
0SLITLLELY S Jy66LLIOOIL S = s = S = $§ TS99 S LVTISEEE'E § L8OBL'SS ST LBOPLSS $ . S 91/1€/T1
WesolIzosL  § ££°906'6€ 3 i S = S = S £5°196'8¢ S 00760l $  LTLSEIS SAZLTLSE LS S = ) 91/0€/11
89°€07°010SL  § PSBETESTE 8 L] S ] S > S 05€€5965° 1§ PO'SOL'9S9'l §  0€bT89S $  0£PTe9s S i ) 91/1€/01
T6'L1990T8L §  86'8FF6HEE S 2 S = g = S 09%80°CHO'l  §  8EE9C90ET S SSOLLSS $  SSOLLSS S . Y 91/0€/60
SEO6T'00S' 18§ LTEKE'6PE'T § s 0y = S = $  POLIOEER S €TIT6'9191 S ¥6'LI0'SS S P6ELYOSS S . g 91/1€/80
89°1L1'S68°€8 §  00'88T $ - g - $ = $  0088C S - g 85SIs'sS S 8§6ISsS $ 2 g 9U/TE/LO
OIFF6'6E8'E8 S LFT9L9L0F S m $ = $ 7 g CTLEENE0E S ITHORSHOE 8 01 8PS S 01 ¥8E'KS S - g 91/0€£/90
LY1TETI8L8 §  00°0bT S = $ » $ = $ N S 000¥Z §  99168°9¢ $  99r68'9S 3 = 5 91/1€/50
18°999°608°L8  § 08'FER'ELT S % ) - S - S SLOLESY §  sovor'sIe S 19°10S°6L0'88 §  69'F96'0€ §  T69¢5'8K0'88 § 91/0€/v0

= S = g = S 2 g = $ - $ . g - S - S - g loud

Japureway oL 2100V sndwe) WY IRqdwedd W SHVN SHY spaaod 1520930 wniwal g puog papuy poLdg

JAnemumny) -PARYT el duipnpug

Spaado.g puog
sMojInQ smopjug

D ALIALLDY Q3LVT3Y ATLO3HIA HIHLO ANV ATNO SANOE %8-NON WOUA SATAD0Ud - HLNOW A SMOTd HSVD
& £ XV.L SN ¥ STTVS SINTWAAOUdWI TV.LIAVD NOILVOINAH %1




1% EDUCATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SALES & USE TAX

PROJECT EXPENDITURES BY MONTH - ALL FUNDING SOURCES (SELF-FUNDED AND NON-8% BONDS)

Leavelle-

Period Ended AHS NAHS McCampbell RSM Campus ACCTC Total
Prior $ - 3 - $ - $ $ 3 -
03/31/15 $ 11,846.55 $ - $ - $ $ $ 11,846.55
04/30/15 $ 11,436.24 3 42,508.28 $ - $ $ $ 53,944.52
05/31/15 $ 410.78 $ 35,169.42 $ 5 $ $ 35,580.20
06/30/15 $  265380.12 $§  235201.01 $ $ $ $  500581.13
07/31/15 $ - $ 576.96 $ $ $ 3 576.96
08/31/15 $ 118,426.68 $ 55,699.00 $ ) $ $ 174,125.68
09/30/15 $ - $  284,027.38 $ - $ $ $  284,027.38
10/31/15 $ 24244783 § 34846536 $ - $ $ $  590,913.19
11/30/15 $ 133,163.50 $  256,366.12 $ $ $ $  389,529.62
12/31/15 3 136,589.00 § 32535232 $ - $ $ $ 46194132
01/31/16 $§ 23553501 $ 98,825.60 $ - $ $ $ 33436061
02/29/16 $ 140,758.40 $ 58,100.21 3 - $ $ $ 198,858.61
03/31/16 $ 188,305.59 $ 40,014.09 $ - $ 3 $  228319.68
04/30/16 $ 22846405 $ 45,370.75 $ - $ $ $ 27383480
05/31/16 $ 240.00 $ - $ - $ $ $ 240.00
06/30/16 § 2.045804.22 § 203095725 $ - $ $ $ 4.076,761.47
07/31/16 $ - $ 288.00 $ - $ $ $ 288.00
08/31/16 $ 161692623 $  833,017.04 $ - $ $ $ 2,44994327
09/30/16 $ 2,306,363.38 $ 1,043,085.60 $ - $ $ $  3,349,448.98
10/31/16 $  1,656,705.04 $ 1,596,533.50 $ - $ $ $ 325323854
11/30/16 $ 10,942.00 b3 28,964.53 $ $ $ $ 39,906.53
12/31/16 $ 393381247 $  3,166,365.52 $ $ $ $ 7,100,177.99
01/31/17 $  1,624,101.43 $  1,836,693.43 $ $ 1276407  §$ $  3,473,558.93
02/28/17 $ 2,048,171.11 $ 143121926 $ $ 228350 % $  3.481,673.87
03/31/17 $ -

04/30/17 $
05/3117 $ =
06/30/17 $ -
Total $ 16,955,829.63 $ 13,792,800.63 $ - $ 15,047.57 $ $ 30,'{()3,677.83
Note: The above does not include expenditures paid from 8% bonds.
=P TH 2 2~ 2€- 1)
SEUE- FuVid _=>3:2641605-45 +
R . ,_,,(32791,(999072“58 +
& \[ = d = -
Boap 002
30,765 7783 *

As of 3/14/2017



1% EDUCATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SALES & USE TAX

PROPERTY TAX RELIEF CALCULATIONS

Taxes
Collected 10% Property Estimated Value
plus Interest Tax Relief of a Mill Mill Reduction
2014-15
03/31/15 $ 1,157,598.47 § 115,759.85
Total b 1,157,598.47 $ 115,759.85 $ 609,253.00 0.19
2015-16 Remittances (April 2015 - March 2016 collections)
06/30/15 $  4,201,576.53 $ 420,157.65
09/30/15 $  3,992,706.81 $  399,270.68
12/31/15 §  4411,942.77 $ 441,194.28
03/31/16 §  4,383,663.40 $ 438.366.34
Total $  16,989,889.51 §  1,698,988.95 $ 629,022.00 2.70
2016-17 Remittances (April 2016 - March 2017 collections)
06/30/16 §  4,565,862.42 $ 456,586.24
09/30/16 $  4,327.783.21 h) 432,778.32
12/31/16 §  4,746,692.22 $ 474,669.22
03/31/17 $ 19.097.18 $ __1,909.72
Total $  13,659.435.03 g\ I 365 943. 50 b 640, 000._0b 2.13
- Ey es

Property tax relief will be based on collections received through June 30 per legislatigh.
property tax relief must be reported to the County Treasurer by August 1, also per legislation.

The amount of

The mill reduction for 2014-15 would be reflected on 2015 tax bills (mailed around September or October
2015) and vehicle bills on a calendar year basis (beginning January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016).
The mill reduction for 2015-16 would be reflected on 2016 tax bills (mailed 3 ound September or October

2016) and vehicle bills dated in the 2017 calendar year...and so on.

Debt service millage - gross 29.00 mills
Less: Property tax relief =19 mills
Debt service millage - net 28.81 mills
2016-17:

Debt service millage - gross 28.7 mills |
Less: Property tax relief -2.7 mills
Debt service millage - net 26.0 mills

As of 3/14/2017

S



"GT-GTOZ Ul SYIUOW X|s Jaye aded jo peaye mm.mﬁomm 3J9Mm sU01393]|00 ‘uosuedwod 104

"32ed 3y} yIe.] 03 J2PIO Ul SUOIFI3|[0I £ T-9TOZ PAILWIIS3 0] sieah 3.y} 1sed 3yl 1oy (suoi3d3j|od jenuue jo) aFejuadiad Ajyiuow afessae syl paiddy 10N

ELVAl)

AVIN

Tddv
HOYVIN
AdvNyg34
AYVNNYT
4383030
439NIAON
¥380100
H34N3Ld3S
1snony
il

9 SE SU03||0)

09°'TTL'S66'8 S 00'T9L'TT89T $§  %00°00T %00°00T %00°00T %00°00T
(ov'ev09t8’s) S 09'TT.'S66'8 S 00°T9L'TTI89T S €S EV8TIV'T S %0L8 %vS'8 %898 %88'8
(£8°soz’ese) S 09'TTL'S66'8 S LYLTE'8VE'ST S IS 8LYTUY'T S %98 %vt'8 %068 %v6'8
(9g°LzL'088'Y) S 09'TT.L'S66'8 S 96'BEVOLBET S 98'80T'0SS'T S  %IC6 %9T°6 %er'6 %868
(0s'819'0gg’E) S 09'TTL'S66'8 S OT'0EE'9ZETT S £6'ES9'PPS'T S %616 %YE6 %868 %vT6
(£5¥96'S8L'T) $ 09'TTL'S66'8 S LT9/9T8LOT S EEVET'EBET S  %EC8 %LS'8 %EE'8 %8L'L
?w‘..o‘m.mu wor S 09°TTL'S66'8 S 8 TrS‘86€'6 S CE0TP'PIT'T S  %0vL %EEL %EV'L %St'L
" 80°085'TH8 J S 09°TTL'S66'8 S b €6'VT00LLT S ZSTET'PST'S S AR A T4 S %996 %2001 %EY'6 %%S°6
“12'090'969 S £9'969°STT'L S Ny 97'86£'20S°T S 0¥'9£96259 ) 69°0SSEEE'T S %E6'L %L %¥0'8 %CE'8
TLTTT LTS S I¥'86Z°€TL’S S L T9SLS6TY'T S 0£°S80°961'S S Yy LLTTOE'T S %vLL %00°'8 %C9’L %09°L
¥Sv16'86€ S 08'7TL'E6T'Y S ¥9'v60'vL9'T S 97'808'V68'E S 99°Z8T'VIE'T S  %88L %6V'8 %8T L %98°L
SS°Z0T 61 S 91'829°6T9' S ¥S'SLL0S9°T S 19°525°045C S 66'EEEVLT'T S %8SL %0T°L %8L°L %98°L
(00°6E€°LZE) S 79'758'896 S 79'758'896 S Z9'T6T96Z'T S Z9°T6T'96Z'T S %ILL %Ly L %TT'8 %SS'L
(13pun)/1ano 31e82.33y uy yiuoy Ag 21e82.38y ul SJEIA T J01d EXCIET 9T-ST ST0T (A%
31EF5155Y w |lenpy s|ejol Ajyauon sje3ol Ajyauon 3y} uo paseg J-E
*sA papaloid yiuow Ag
LT-970¢ 40} |enY LT-9T07 10§ suoipafoid 1834 3y} Joj |B10] jO

quop

LT-9T0Z YV3IA - SNOILDITIOD XVL SIS %T 40 IDvd



THE HONORABLE CURTIS M. LOFTIS, JR.

State Treasurer

December 20, 2016

The Honorable Jason Goings
Aiken County Treasurer
P.O. Box 636

- Aiken, South Carolina 29802

Dear Treasurer Goings:

Enclosed is a check for $1,429,575.61. This allocation represents one hundred
percent of the monthly revenue collected from the sales and use taxes authorized
by the Education Capital Improvement Sales and Use Tax Act. This remittance is
to be used for projects of the School District of Aiken County as required by the
referendum which passed in Aiken County on November 4, 2014.

If you have any questions, please call Shawn Cohen, (803) 734-2687.

Very truly yours,

7

(B03) 734-2101 Fax (803) 734-2690 Pose Office Box 11778 Wiade Fimpton Building, 1200 Senate Sercce
WA LEASU LR ST 0n ' Columbin, SC 29211 Columbia, SC 29201



THE HONORABLE CURTIS M. LOFTIS, JR.

State Treasurer

January 31, 2017

The Honorable Jason Goings
Aiken County Treasurer
P.0O. Box 636

Aiken, South Carolina 29802

Dear Treasurer Goings:

Enclosed is a check for $1,502,398.26. This allocation represents one hundred
percent of the monthly revenue collected from the sales and use taxes authorized
by the Education Capital Improvement Sales and Use Tax Act. This remittance is
to be used for projects of the School District of Aiken County as required by the
referendum which passed in Aiken County on November 4, 2014,

If you have any questions, please call Shawn Cohen, (803) 734-2687.

Senior Assistant State Treasurer

(A 732100 Fax (8031 7342690 Pose Office Box 11774 Wiehe Hlanproa Building, {200 Seouee Swrecr
WWAL USRI NC IUY Colursbin, SC 29211 Colurnlsin, SC 29201



Pve  20(p
— Ty Colle crions

THE HONORABLE CURTIS M. LOFTIS, JR.

State Treasurer

February 28, 2017

The Honorable Jason Goings
Aiken County Treasurer
P.O. Box 636

Aiken, South Carolina 29802

Dear Treasurer Goings:

Enclosed is a check for $1,770,014.93. This allocation represents one hundred
percent of the monthly revenue collected from the sales and use taxes authorized
by the Education Capital Improvement Sales and Use Tax Act. This remittance is
to be used for projects of the School District of Aiken County as required by the
referendum which passed in Aiken County on November 4, 2014,

If you have any questions, please call Shawn Cohen, (803) 734-2687.

Very truly yours,

A

Martin K. Tayler; CPA
Senior Assistant State Treasurer

FT 0
tep?
{
(803) 7342101 Iax (803} 734-2690 Post Office Box 11778 Wade Hampron Building, 1200 Sconee Sereer
WWWICASUET. S0V Caolumbia, SC 29211 Columbia, $C 29201



00 oo 000 o000 000 600 40z gL oz

00 000 000 w0 o000 000 a0z ozt lozunr

0 000 00 00 000 Y 17 2 T

o 000 000 o0 00 00 2002 Ok L10z-dy

o  e00 00 g0 o0 o ooo  unoz 60

- lozEn

 210z-99d

96'4E€'959'LE . LL'GEG'ELY'OL E6'P10'02L'L C(Geuieeesa’ie ) srses'tuvor sepoosLt ~2d 410z 80

£0°€CE'988'62

LLV26'E8E'SE

OL'6VE'PE6'92

Z5'$S2'082'Se
86'8L9'629'c2

9€'929'099'Z2

6L°20V'Z8L'L2

| ¥8'026'E0L'8
85225'102'L
L6°OV6'LLL'S
£E258'260F
. eLoIT
m LLVEZ'RLY'L

000

9z8eg'205' L
gy
 bOPEO'PLY'L

. v8'SLL'089'L

| 29'258'896

L1'p2Z'9Lp'L

€0'E2E'988'62

- utEe'ess’se
| OLBYE'PS6'9Z.
25'vse'08e'SE
96'8LV'629°CZ
| 9E'929'099'2Z

. 6LZ0V'28LLZ

 veozstors
 8S228'102'2
Bl
. ££'258'260'F
._ 6L°940'Lhv'E
i vez'ely'L

000

__ 9zesezos't A% Ji0z
e S Loz
. veveonet WS L0z

YESLL0STL O Lz

29'250'896 ™S /107

LVVETRLY'L PV L10Z

o000z

&0

90

0
€0
20

. lloz-uer

_9loz-22g

91L0z-noN

9102190
9Log-deg
it oy

~ sioznr

uoijdasu) ssug
SUoRRIONY

SUORNEIO[Y ‘suopeso|y Ajyuopy 4‘

uopdesu) 9ouig Suon9a}j09 suoyasjjod Aluoy  Ad W4 - yjuowm
sjeQ ol Jeaj [Basld

suondsjied . eyegolLJeeAedsiy T e L

_6LT0r'Z8L 12 4204 [29514 4011 U014 PaEMIO 101G - Uolidedul SIULS JBaNSERs) UNOD UBNIY O SUORESOlY.

 elzov'zeLle 4894 (29514 J0d Wi pIRMIOS JyBnoag - Uondedu] S0UIS Pajosiion BnusASy 18101

o (i ousp seef g winuipxew) 5107 ) yoseyy uo pesoduy xey
o mwmogwamy |
) xe ) s pue ssjes SjuswWaAcIdW| |e3ides uopeonpy

_291j0 S J0.nSEB| BJRIG




—
2 % £ \q
[ Jo | a8eg @& S @% 2=

= b+ sia’L
L R ERYSCY

NVIE60-11

ﬂ%& .ﬂr_;\@um&

Lt }Mwﬁa
L U al spdn L) uregFo
0 T€'€00°€61°91- 000 1E€°€00°E61°91 “B6'LLI00T'L ) 0070
0 TI6PL'PES'6- 000 TU6YLYIS'6 LYTISEEEE 000
0 0F'9¥0'€SE'6- 0070 0F'9¥0°ESE'6 0F'616°€68°€ 000
0 00°0¥T- 00°0 000t 000 000
0 00°09€°0s- 000 00°09£°0S 00TLL'Y 000
0 00°0ZL- 000 00°0ZL 0001T 000
0 00°505°C1- 000 00°$05°T1 05°L8€°€ 000
0 00°SL9°T- 000 00°SL9'T SL'8TY 000
0 T'Ss9'T- 000 [AAITD! 20°€ve 000
0 0ELYS P01~ 000 0€ LYSHOT 08°19L°8T 000
0 61°¥ST'899°9- 000 61578999 TEE9L991°E 000
0 §ST66E'PTS9- 0070 $S°66€7TS9 SSIETOVI‘E 000
0 00°888- 000 00888 000 000
0 00°029°ct~ 000 00°0Z9°¢ck 00'¥89°¢ 000
0 007081~ 000 0008 00021 000
0 00°'SL6°0T- 000 00°SL6°0T 0S'LET'T 000
0 0000872 000 00°005°TC 000009 000
0 6€°S91°T- 000 6€591'T §9'L6E 000
0 §TITLEY- 000 §T9TTE9 8 H6LEl 000
o4 TONVIVE TONVIDNTONG ~ TaNLIANTIXA TANLIANGIXd  TUNIANGdX3
DONINIVINTH dIVA OL dVIA LNTHAND agraoang

% 05 “LNIDYdd ONINIVINTY TvIAI

g1 2 \%u@@ w2

L10Z/01/T0

-STVLOL Xel, S3[e§ %I SHY 765

JISVE - INOD YLSNOD 000-101-0010TS-£5T-T6S
SHOIAYES ALYIdOUd YFHLO 000-101-0006T¢-£ST-T6S
S394 gVT- SIAL 000-101-009S1€-€5T-T6S

VSANFGNITH LOW LSNOD - SW 000-101-00SST1€-£5T-T65
DISVE LOW LONYLSNOO - S 000-101-00¥S1€-€ST-T6S
TYNOILLIAAQY 3 % V - SW 000-T01-00£S1€-£ST-T6S
FTIVSANGNITI 9 % V - SIW 000-101-00TS T£-€52-26S
JISVE 3 % V- S 000-101-001ST£-£ST-T6S

.

TUIPIE

HTXVELL

XE] SI[ES %1 SHY 765

STVYLOL XBL S3[e§ %[ SHYN 165
JISVH - LNOD ¥LSNOD 000-Z0T-0010TS-£ST-168
. Buikaamg 000-Z0Z-00011S-€ST-165
S3d4 V1 - S 000-20C-00951€-£SC-165
HYSANGNITE LOW LSNOD - S 000-T0T-005S1€-€ST-16S
JISVd LOW LONYLSNOD - SN 000-T0Z-00vST1E-€5ST-168
TYNOILIAAV 3 % ¥V - SW 000-T0Z-00€S 1€-€ST-16S
TV SANGNITI 5 % V - SN 000-T0Z-00TS1€-€ST-166
JISVa d ® V- SW 000-T0T-001STE-€ST-16S

XE], SIIES %I SHVN 165

INMOOOV

910T/1€/21 OL 910Z/10/Z1 ‘AOTIHd INTHAND

NN Ad LIOdHY 195dNd

IGSI( (004§ AJUno)) U1y

L10C-910T A




op S0 262 L2

~o Vb W_,@wm
1o aSeq AR°LVAS ‘494 1)

Zerdy
LY As) WVYLLOF6 L10T/LI/ZO0

[ARi 411!
YATXVELL

LA T T

HTIVSANTAITY 3 % V- SN 000-T10¥-00CS TE-£ST-165
JISVH d % V- S 000-10¥-001S[E-£ST-v6S

XEL SIBS %1 JNSY p6S

JISVE - LNOD MLSNOD 000-101-0010TS-£5T-T6S
SHOIAYIS ALddd0Odd ¥YIHLO 000-101-0006TE-£ST-T6S
S394 gVT1- SIW 000-101-009S1€-£ST-T6S

VSANGNITE LOW LSNOD - S 000-101-005S1€-€52-T6S
DISVE LOW LOMYLSNOD - S 000-101-00%S1£-€5T-T6S
TVNOILLIAAV I ® V- S 000-101-00€S1€-€5T-T6S
HTaVSANGNITE 3 B V - SIW 000-101-00TS1€-€5T-T6€
DISVE I @ V- SN 000-101-001STE-£ST-T6S

XEL S3[ES %I SHV 765

JISVd - LNOD ¥LSNOD 000-70Z-0010TS-€ST-16S
Burdaamg 000-Z0T-000115-€ST-165

SHHd VT - SIW 000-20T-0095TE-E£ST-16S

gV SANTNTET LOW LSNOD - S 000-20Z-005S1€-€52-165
JISVd LOW LONILSNOD - S 000-T0Z-00+STE-€ST-16S
TVYNOILIQAV 3 2 V- S 000-20Z-00£STE-E£ST 165
H1aVSINGNITY 9 % V- SW 000-20T-002ST€-EST-16S
JISVE 9 ® V- S 000-Z0T-001STE-€SZ-16S

0 PTT95'999°%61- 000 YT TIS999°61 - E68SSELYE | 000~
0 LOP9LTT- 000 LOPILTT L0POLTL 000 STVLOL ¥e1, S3[eS %1 NS #65
0 LO¥9T- 000 LOY9T LOY9T 000
0 00°005°Z1- 000 000021 000051 000
0 SS'0S8°8P1°II- 000 SS0S8SPI‘TI EF101°PT9°T 000 'STVLOL XL S3[eS %1 SHY 76S
0 O’ LLLEY60T- 000 0¥ LLL EP6 01 00'TEL'06ST 000
0 00°0%2- 000 000+ 000 000
0 00°018°1¢- 000 00°018°1S 00°05%°1 000
0 00°08L- 000 00708L 0009 000
0 00°09%"¥1- 000 00°09%"%1 00°SS6°T 000
0 SLE60°T- 000 §L°E60°T SL8IY 000
0 0€°08€°T- 000 0€°08€T 88VTL 000
0 01'60€°EET- 000 01°60€°€E] 08°19L°8T 000
0 T9°LP6H0S 8- 000 T9L¥640S'8 £7'€69°9€8°1 000 ‘STVLOL X8, 53[eS %1 SHYN 16§
0 SS°6¥6°SEE8- 000 SS6P6°SEE'S 00°0SS°T18°T 000
0 00'888- 00°0 00838 000 000
0 00°TTS L~ 000 00'ZTS'Ly 00'706°€ 000
0 007018~ 000 00018 000€ 000
0 00°0ZS°11- 000 00°0ZS°11 00°StS 000
0 00°005°8Z- 000 00°005°8T 000009 000
0 10°S¥L'T- 000 10°SPLT T9°6LS 000
0 90°ETELL 000 90°ETELL 18'980°¢1 000
I0d HONVIVE TONVIGNNOND  JaIIANTdX TANIANTdXd  TANLIANIdXH

ONINIVINEY 41vd Ol ¥vIA

% [ ¥ " LNHOYdd ONINIVINTA TvVddl

N1 e,

LINTHINO ag1aonang

LT0T/TE/TOOL LTOT/TO/10 :@ONdd INTHIND

ANN4 A9 TI0dTd 195dNd
1OISL [00Y9§ Aunoy) usyry

XE], S[eS %1 SHVYN 165

INNODOJV

L10T-910C Ad



TJo 1 9%eg WAIZ12:21
0 0S'Lye- 000 0SLbT 0S'L¥T 000
0 L0'008- 000 L0008 00'9€$ 000
0 0070001~ 000 00°000°F1 00°005°T 000
0 99 120°L61°E1- 000 99'120°L61°ET ITTLI8P0T 000
0 OV 6LY'SHE'TI- 0070 0F'6LY'SP6'TI 00'T0LT00°T 000
0 00°0¥T- 000 00°0¥T 000 000
0 00°008°Zs- 00°0 00°008°TS 00°066 000
0 00°08L- 000 00°08L 000 000
0 69°€€9°81- 000 69 ££9°81 69 ELTY 000
0 9€'921- 000 9£°921 9£'9Z1 000
0 P¥'S$98°C- 000 P $98°T 69°1LL 000
0 LEPI6°T- 000 LEIET LO'¥8S 000
0 OV TEIELT- 000 0¥ TEIELT 0€'£78°6€ 000
0 88°991°9€6°6- 000 88'991°9€6°6 STEITIEY | 000
0 §S°06S°65L°6- 000 §S°065°65L°6 00 1+9°€TH'1 000
0 00888~ 000 00°888 000 000
0 00 ST+ TS 000 00° ST+ 1S 00°€68°C 000
0 00°01¢- 000 00°01S 000 000
0 06'8L0°ST- 000 06'8L0°ST 06'855°€ 000
0 9€'9Z1- 000 9€'9T1 9¢'921 000
0 00°005°8Z- 000 0000582 000 000
0 10°SL°T- 000 10°S¥L°T 000 000
0 90°EI1ELL 000 90°€1€°LL 000 000
o4 TNV IV TONVADANIONT  JaNLIANTdXA THNIIANGdXd  TENLIANddXd
ONINTVINEY 41VA 0L ¥VIA INTHIND agraoang

% v "LNIOYHd ONINIVINTY TVAdI

Aoz ) 2ynde2)

L10T/8T/T0

SOAS 93] 014 1330
FTEVSINTANITI I BV - S
JISVH I ® V- S

‘STVLOL Xe] s3[es %1 SHV T6S

JISVd - LNOD ¥.ISNOD
SHOIAYIS ALY9d0O¥d ¥9HLO
SH34 gvT1- S

YSANINITY LOW LSNOD - SW
JISVE LOW LOMNALSNOD - S
JISVE LOW LOMNALSNOD - S
TVNOLLIAAV I #® V- SW
JTEVSINGNITYE 3 % V - S
JISVEI R V- SN

-STV.LOL XeL $3[eS %1 SHVYN 165
JISVE - LNOD ¥LSNOD
Buifaamg
SH4d VT - S
HYSANGANITY LOW LSNOD - SW
JISVE LOW LONYLSNOD - S
JISVE LOW LONYLSNOD - S
TVNOILIAAV 3 # V - S
FTGVSINGNITFE 9 B V- S
JISVHI ® V- S

L102/8T/20 OL L10T/10/20 :AOTYAd INTHIND

dNNd A9 140ddd 1995AnNd
191s1(] [00Y9S AJuno)) uayry

TUIFIE [

HATXVILL

000-10t-000S6€E-£ST-16S
000-104-00TSTE-€ST-¥6S

000-10t-001S1€-€ST-168
XE] SAES %1 INSYH v6S

000-101-00T0TS-EST-T6S
000-101-0006T€-€ST-T65
000-101-00951¢-£52-T6S
000-T01-005S1€-€5T-T6S
000-101-00pSTE-£5T-T6S
000-££0-00S1E-£ST-T6S
000-101-00£S1E-£5C-T6S
000-T01-00TSTE-£ST-T6S

000-T0T-00ISTE-€5T-T6S
XEL SI[BS %1 SHV 765

000-T0T-0010TS-€ST-16S
000-T0T-00011S-€£ST-165
000-T0T-00951€-€5T-168
000-T0T-00SSTE-€ST-16S
000-20T-00¥ST1E-EST-168
000-£€0-00¥S1E-£ST-16S
000-T0T-00ESTE-EST-16S
000-20T-00TS1E-£ST-168
000-20Z-001S1€-£ST-16S
XEL 531BS % T SHVN 165

INNO3oV

LI0T-910C Ad



7Jo g eleq WAIZ:1T:2l  L10Z/8T/T0
= > y
M&bhb ANL.OCS ulol
/
., 92 ‘Gri'e2 L1 Ay
. /
s Ihp 19 g
AN o SEnaedgr
_ P
0 TT9ET'8PIET- 000 11'9€T°841°€2 LSELYIBY'E ) 000
& D=
0 LSLYO'ST- 000 LS LYOST 0S°€82°C 000 -STVLOL XeL Sa[e§ %1 S #65
104 TONVIVE TONVIGANONT  TuNLIANIdXd TINILIANAdXa TIONGdX
DONINIVINTY JIVA OL ¥vIA LNTHIND dd19oang

% v€ "LNIOYdd DNINIVINTY TvVAdI

L10T/8T/T0 OL L10T/10/20 ‘AOTYAd LNTHAND

ANNJ A9 IMOJTI 1LIDand
10LISI(] [00Y40S AIUN0Y) Uy

CHIYIY
I TXVILL

INOJOV

L10T-910T Ad



(]

REGgrons

CORPORATE TRUST SERVICES

201 Milan Parkway Date: January 18, 2017
2nd Floor Account No: 9990001235
Birmingham, AL 35211 Bl # 7601
Aiken Consolidated School District Cc:

Attn: Tray Traxler, Ill - CFO Jason Goings

Suzanne Racel - Administrative Secretary P.0. Box 636

1000 Brookhaven Drive

Aiken, SC 29802

Aiken, SC 29803 jgoings@aikencountysc.gov
ttraxler@acpsd.net *Phone: (803) 502-9000 Ext 2197
sracel@aikencountypublicschools.net Hailey Paschall

Phone: (803) 641-2437/2640; Fax: (803) 641-2428 hpaschall@aikencountysc.gov

RE: Aiken Consolidated School District, South

Carolina General Obligation Bonds, Series 2016
DESCRIPTION PRINCIPAL INTEREST AMOUNT

Debt Service Payable March 1, 2017

General Obligation Bonds, ser 2016 - Bl #7601 $9,780,000.00| $1,875,000.00 $11,655,000.00

$9,780,000.00 $1,875,000.00
TOTAL $  11,655,000.00 p

{

Please remit funds by February 28, 2017 W

(o
ot Z

If remitting funds by wire, please use the following instructions: o o &

Regions Bank W be(g@M@J % @@:W ¢

ABA #062005690 ' Cad
7~ ! 7

For Credit to DDA # 0017541387
FFC: Bl #7601 - Aiken CSD
Attn: Robert Ward I i ~

e ée‘m)é W
If remitting by check, please have recessary funds in our hands five business days prior to
payment date. Please mail your payment along with a copy of this statement to:
Regions Bank, Corporate Trust
Attn: Robert Ward
201 Milan Parkway, 2nd Floor
Birmingham, AL 35211

_ ?71'/ 8};” ' mJFﬁW

**If you have any questions or concerns, please call Robert Ward at (205) 420-5517*"

fif
— . b ™ ., . PR . o g arl g~ AT T A e "y
'i”"Jﬁ’ O\ Potr {— e sl QN w78 Py LAAD S

Braabe, |



Curtis M. Loftis, Jr.

Statement of Account
02/01/2017 - 02/28/2017

South Carolina Office of State Treasurer

Local Government Investment Pool

Account Number: 2303
AIKEN COUNTY TREASURER Beginning Balance: 23,633,311.82
ONE CENT SALES TAX Ending Balance: 13,480,710.08
P.O0. BOX 636 Average Balance: 24,195,895.92
AIKEN, SC 29802 Average Interest Rate (365): 0.9097 %
Date Description Contributions Withdrawals Balance
02/01/2017 Beginning Balance ' -- - 23,633,311.82
02/03/2017 Deposit 1,502,398.26 I ‘v 25,135,710.08
02/27/2017 Withdrawal : ) - 11,655 .00 13,480,710.08
Funds Received Funds Withdrawn Interest Earned
MTD 1,602,398.26 11,655,000.00 17,597.20
== PN~T
YTD 11,723,561.65 14,735,947.18 115,458.21
— Bpped 90 Fo 2 — T 15+250, 72437 +
—  Dicendtn Svnecies 521, 77001493 -
‘Q;;.E Vet A Flep- €317
DaTe oF THIS Lelf 000
= Jo v 15:480-709 010 %
g i~y 2 N ] ¢
[Eg_l:: FLt efer & Boys
128070944 +
. - e . u.“ﬁ;ﬂi-v’;&!ﬂ » 71008 -
— l;}'f;‘f‘i—- E ?_@‘.,h f‘% ISWT 00 G
- D604 %
D [ FEueo 20
!

P.O. Box 11778, Columbia, SC 29211




Aiken County School District
DETAIL ACCOUNT INQUIRY BY ACCOUNT

FY 2016-2017 12/01/2016 TO 06/30/2017
591-253-315100-202-000 MS - A & E BASIC BUDGET YTD AMT ENC AMT
0.00 40,359.05 0.00
DATE MOD REFERENCE JE #, VOUCHER#, or PO# CHECK# DEBIT CREDIT
BALANCE FORWARD
12/01/2016 AP MCMILLAN PAZDAN & SMITH LLC 160307: 495029 370704 8,966.63
12/01/2016 AP MCMILLAN PAZDAN & SMITH LLC 160307 370704 4,828.19
0171272017 AP MCMILLAN PAZDAN & SMITH LLC 016035 498234 371455 8.966.63
01/12/2017 AP MCMILLAN PAZDAN & SMITH LLC 016035’ 371455 4,828.18
01/12/2017 AP MCMILLAN PAZDAN & SMITH LLC 016035’ 371455 292.00
03/09/2017 AP MCMILLAN PAZDAN & SMITH LLC 017003. 503059 372755 8,966.63
03/09/2017 AP MCMILLAN PAZDAN & SMITH LLC 017003; 372755 3,218.79
03/09/2017 AP MCMILLAN PAZDAN & SMITH LLC 017003 372755 292.00
SUBTOTALS FOR ACCOUNT 591-253-315100-202-000 : 40,359.05 0.00
591-253-315200-202-000 MS - A & E REIMBURSABLE BUDGET YTD AMT ENC AMT
0.00 1,467.22 0.00
DATE MOD REFERENCE JE #, VOUCHER#, or PO# CHECK# DEBIT CREDIT
BALANCE FORWARD
12/0112016 AP MCMILLAN PAZDAN & SMITH LLC 160307: 495029 370704 397.65
0171272017 AP MCMILLAN PAZDAN & SMITH LLC 016035 498234 371455 579.62
03/09/2017 AP MCMILLAN PAZDAN & SMITH LLC 017003; 503059 372755 489.95
SUBTOTALS FOR ACCOUNT 591-253-315200-202-000 : 1,467.22 0.00
591-253-315300-202-000 MS - A & E ADDITIONAL BUDGET YTD AMT ENC AMT
0.00 18,000.00 0.00
DATE MOD REFERENCE JE #. VOUCHER#, or PO# CHECK# DEBIT CREDIT
BALANCE FORWARD
12/0172016 AP MCMILLAN PAZDAN & SMITH LLC 160307 495029 370704 6,000.00
017122017 AP MCMILLAN PAZDAN & SMITH LLC 016035 498234 371455 6,000.00
03/09/2017 AP MCMILLAN PAZDAN & SMITH LLC 017003; 5030359 372755 6,000.00
SUBTOTALS FOR ACCOUNT 591-253-315300-202-000 : 18,000.00 0.00
591-253-315400-033-000 MS - CONSTRUCT MGT BASIC BUDGET YTD AMT ENC AMT
0.00 126.36 0.00
DATE MOD REFERENCE IE #, VOUCHER#, or PO# CHECK# DEBIT CREDIT
BALANCE FORWARD
02/23/2017 AP WCI GROUP LLC 27 502421 372474 126.36
SUBTOTALS FOR ACCOUNT 591-253-315400-033-000 : 126.36 0.00
591-253-315400-202-000 MS - CONSTRUCT MGT BASIC BUDGET YTD AMT ENC AMT
0.00 6,513.90 0.00
DATE MOD REFERENCE JE# VOUCHER#, or PO# CHECK# DEBIT CREDIT
BALANCE FORWARD
12/01/2016 AP CC&I Services LLC 2973 494852 370616 815.00
12/01/2016 AP WCI GROUPLLC 24 495288 370771 750.00
12/15/2016 AP CC&I Services LLC 3004 496459 371038 572.50
TTRAXLER 03/14/2017  8:59:09AM

f1144r01

REM BAL
-89,790.48
ALANCE

49,431.43
58,398.06
63,226.25
72,192.88
77,021.06
77.313.06
86,279.69
89,498.48
89,790.48

REM BAL
-3,234.96
BALANCE

1,767.74
2,165.39

2,745.01
3.234.96

-34,500.00
BALANCE

16,500.00
22,500.00

28.500.00
34,500.00

-126.36
BALANCE

0.00
126.36

REM BAL
-15,351.40
BALANCE

8,837.50
9,652.50

10,402.50
10,975.00

Page 1 of 5

g



Aiken County School District
DETAIL ACCOUNT INQUIRY BY ACCOUNT

FY 2016-2017 12/01/2016 TO 06/30/2017

591-253-315400-202-000 MS - CONSTRUCT MGT BASIC

(continued from previous page)

DATE MOD REFERENCE JE #. VOUCHER#. or PO# CHECK# DEBIT CREDIT
01/26/2017 AP  CC&I Services LLC 3044 499369 371723 545.00
02/09/2017 AP A & G ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC 01 501187 371977 558.90
02/09/2017 AP WCI GROUP LLC 26 501210 372179 1,800.00
02/23/2017 AP WCI GROUP LLC 27 502421 372474 1,200.00
03/02/2017 AP CC&I Services LLC 3087 502484 372516 272.50
SUBTOTALS FOR ACCOUNT 591-253-315400-202-000 : 6,513.90 0.00
591-253-315500-202-000 MS - CONST MGT REIMBURSA BUDGET YTD AMT ENC AMT
0.00 180.00 0.00
DATE MOD REFERENCE JE # VOUCHER#, or PO# CHECK# DEBIT CREDIT
BALANCE FORWARD
12/01/2016 AP CCé&lI Services LLC 2973 494852 370616 60.00
12/15/2016 AP CC&I Services LLC 3004 496459 371038 60.00
01/26/2017 AP CC&I Services LLC 3044 499369 371723 30.00
03/02/2017 AP  CC&I Services LLC 3087 502484 372516 30.00
SUBTOTALS FOR ACCOUNT 591-253-315500-202-000 : 180.00 0.00
591-253-315600-202-000 MS - LAB FEES BUDGET YTD AMT ENC AMT
0.00 11,479.00 0.00
DATE MOD REFERENCE JE #, VOUCHER#, or PO# CHECK# DEBIT CREDIT
BALANCE FORWARD
12/15/2016 AP CSRA TESTING AND ENGINEERING CO INC 496316 371049 3,684.00
01/19/2017 AP CSRA TESTING AND ENGINEERING CO INC 498671 371567 3,902.00
02/16/2017 AP CSRA TESTING AND ENGINEERING CO INC 501884 372217 3,893.00
SUBTOTALS FOR ACCOUNT 591-253-315600-202-000 : 11,479.00 0.00
591-253-520100-202-000 CONSTR CONT - BASIC BUDGET YTD AMT ENC AMT
0.00  6,375,422.55 0.00
DATE MOD REFERENCE IE# VOUCHER#. or PO# CHECK# DEBIT CREDIT
BALANCE FORWARD
12/01/2016 AP H G REYNOLDS COMPANY INCORPORATE 495026 370664 1,682,622.00
12/15/2016 AP H G REYNOLDS COMPANY INCORPORATE. 496465 371088 1,469,593.00
12/16/2016 CA  DEP 204806 HG REYNOLDS 0 11,983.45
01/26/2017 AP H G REYNOLDS COMPANY INCORPORATE 499372 371757 1,811,550.00
02/23/2017 AP H G REYNOLDS COMPANY INCORPORATE 501962 372403 1,423,641.00
SUBTOTALS FOR ACCOUNT 591-253-520100-202-000 : _ 6.387.406.00 11,983.45
592-253-315100-101-000 MS - A & E BASIC IDGET YTD AMT ENC AMT
0.00 166,293.20 0.00
DATE MOD REFERENCE JE# VOUCHER#. or PO# CHECK# DEBIT CREDIT
BALANCE FORWARD
12/01/2016 AP LS3P ASSOCIATES LTD CORP 0044225 494860 370693 28,761.80
01/12/2017 AP LS3P ASSOCIATES LTD CORP 0044574 498231 371447 21,761.80

TTRAXLER
1144101

03/14/2017  8:59:09AM

BALANCE
11,520.00
12,078.90
13,878.90
15,078.90
15,351.40

REM BAL
-540.00
BALANCE

360.00
420.00

480.00
510.00
540.00

REM BAL
-51,415.00
BALANCE

39,936.00
43,620.00

47,522.00
51,415.00

REM BAL
-9,759,590.55
BALANCE

3,384,168.00
5,066,790.00

6,536,383.00
6,524,399.55
8,335,949.55
9,759,590.55

REM BAL
-242,078.70
BALANCE

75,785.50
104,547.30

126,309.10

Page 2 of 5



Aiken County School District

DETAIL ACCOUNT INQUIRY BY ACCOUNT

FY 2016-2017 12/01/2016 TO 06/30/2017

592-253-315100-101-000 MS - A & E BASIC

(continued from previous page)

DATE MOD REFERENCE JE# VOUCHER#, or PO# CHECK# DEBIT CREDIT
01/12/2017 AP LS3P ASSOCIATES LTD CORP 0044574 371447 7,000.00
02/02/2017 AP LS3P ASSOCIATES LTD CORP 0045311 499859 371907 21,761.80
02/02/2017 AP LS3P ASSOCIATES LTD CORP 0045311 371907 14,561.50
02/02/2017 AP LS3P ASSOCIATES LTD CORP 0045311 371907 3,500.00
03/02/2017 AP LS3P ASSOCIATES LTD CORP 0045574 502493 372572 21,761.80
03/02/2017 AP LS3P ASSOCIATES LTD CORP 0045574 372572 43,684.50
03/02/2017 AP LS3P ASSOCIATES LTD CORP 0045574 372572 3,500.00
SUBTOTALS FOR ACCOUNT 592-253-315100-101-000 : 166,293.20 0.00
592-253-315200-101-000 MS - A & E REIMBURSABLE BUDGET YTD AMT ENC AMT
0.00 2,708.07 0.00
DATE MOD REFERENCE IE #, VOUCHER#, or PO# CHECK# DEBIT CREDIT
BALANCE FORWARD
12/01/2016 AP LS3P ASSOCIATES LTD CORP 0044225 494860 370693 343.02
01/12/2017 AP LS3P ASSOCIATES LTD CORP 0044574 498231 371447 724.88
02/02/2017 AP LS3P ASSOCIATES LTD CORP 0045311 499859 371907 584.07
03/02/2017 AP LS3P ASSOCIATES LTD CORP 0045574 502493 372572 1,056.10
SUBTOTALS FOR ACCOUNT 592-253-315200-101-000 : 2,708.07 0.00
592-253-315300-101-000 MS - A & E ADDITIONAL BUDGET YTD AMT ENC AMT
0.00 3,086.77 0.00
DATE MOD REFERENCE JE#, VOUCHER#, or PO# CHECK# DEBIT CREDIT
BALANCE FORWARD
12/01/2016 AP LS3P ASSOCIATES LTD CORP 0044225 494860 370693 418.75
01/12/2017 AP LS3P ASSOCIATES LTD CORP 0044574 498231 371447 418.75
02/02/2017 AP LS3P ASSOCIATES LTD CORP 0045311 499859 371907 771.69
03/02/2017 AP LS3P ASSOCIATES LTD CORP 0045574 502493 372572 1,477.58
SUBTOTALS FOR ACCOUNT 592-253-315300-101-000 : 3,086.77 0.00
592-253-315400-033-000 MS - CONSTRUCT MGT BASIC BUDGET YTD AMT ENC AMT
0.00 126.36 0.00
DATE MOD REFERENCE E# V HER#, or PO# CHECK# DEBIT CREDIT
BALANCE FORWARD
02/23/2017 AP WCIGROUP LLC 27 502421 372474 126.36
SUBTOTALS FOR ACCOUNT 592-253-315400-033-000 : 126.36 0.00
592-253-315400-101-000 MS - CONSTRUCT MGT BASIC B ET YTD AMT ENC AMT
0.00 11,368.69 0.00
DATE MOD REFERENCE JE #. VOUCHER#, or PO# CHECK# DEBIT CREDIT
BALANCE FORWARD
12/01/2016 AP CC&I Services LL.C 2972 494851 370616 1,605.00
12/01/2016 AP~ WCI GROUPLLC 24 495288 370771 750.00
12/15/2016 AP CC&I Services LLC 3003 496460 371038 1,032.50
01/26/2017 AP CC&I Services LLC 3043 499370 371723 1,955.00

TTRAXLER
114401

03/14/2017  8:59:09AM

BALANCE

133,309.10
155,070.90
169,632.40
173,132.40
194,894.20
238,578.70
242,078.70

REM BAL
-4,020.47
BALANCE

1,312.40
1,655.42

2,380.30
2,964.37
4,020.47

-4,343.02
BALANCE

1,256.25
1,675.00

2,093.75
2,865.44
4,343.02

REM BAL
-126.36
BALANCE

0.00
126.36

REM BAL
-20,486.19
BALANCE

9,117.50
10,722.50

11,472.50
12,505.00
14,460.00

Page 3 of 5

[ Lo ]

/



Aiken County School District

DETAIL ACCOUNT INQUIRY BY ACCOUNT

FY 2016-2017 12/01/2016 TO 06/30/2017

592-253-315400-101-000 MS - CONSTRUCT MGT BASIC

(continued from previous page)

DATE MOD REFERENCE JE #, VOUCHER#, or PO# CHECK# DEBIT CREDIT
02/09/2017 AP A& G ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC 01 501188 371977 1.173.69
02/09/2017 AP WCI GROUP LLC 26 501210 372179 1.800.00
02/23/2017 AP WCI GROUP LLC 27 502421 372474 1,200.00
03/02/2017 AP CC&I Services LLC 3085 502485 372516 1,852.50
SUBTOTALS FOR ACCOUNT 592-253-315400-101-000 : 11,368.69 0.00
592-253-315500-101-000 MS - CONST MGT REIMBURSAI BUDGET YTD AMT ENC AMT
0.00 420.00 0.00
DATE MOD REFERENCE IE #, VOUCHER#. or PO# CHECK# DEBIT CREDIT
BALANCE FORWARD
12/01/2016 AP CC&I Services LLC 2972 494851 370616 120.00
12/15/2016 AP CC&I Services LLC 3003 496460 371038 90.00
01/26/2017 AP CC&I Services LLC 3043 499370 371723 60.00
03/02/2017 AP CC&I Services LLC 3085 502485 372516 150.00
SUBTOTALS FOR ACCOUNT 592-253-315500-101-000 : 420.00 0.00
592-253-315600-101-000 MS - LAB FEES BUDGET YTD AMT ENC AMT
0.00 9,212.00 0.00
DATE MOD REFERENCE IE#, VOUCHER#, or PO# CHECK# DEBIT CREDIT
BALANCE FORWARD
12/15/2016 AP CSRA TESTING AND ENGINEERING CO INC 496315 371049 6,772.00
01/26/2017 AP CSRA TESTING AND ENGINEERING CO INC 499126 371736 1,450.00
02/16/2017 AP CSRA TESTING AND ENGINEERING CO INC 501885 372217 990.00
SUBTOTALS FOR ACCOUNT 592-253-315600-101-000 : 9.212.00 0.00
592-253-520100-101-000 CONSTR CONT - BASIC BUDGET YTD AMT ENC AMT
0.00  7,486,352.40 0.00
DATE MOD REFERENCE JE#, VOUCHER#, or PO# CHECK# DEBIT CREDIT
BALANCE FORWARD
12/01/2016 AP H G REYNOLDS COMPANY INCORPORATE 495025 370664 1,912,546.00
12/15/2016 AP H G REYNOLDS COMPANY INCORPORATE 496466 371088 1,965,841.00
12/15/2016 AP H G REYNOLDS COMPANY INCORPORATE 497250 371088 15,532.40
01/26/2017 AP H G REYNOLDS COMPANY INCORPORATE 499375 371757 1,590,731.00
02/23/2017 AP H G REYNOLDS COMPANY INCORPORATE 501961 372403 2,001,702.00
SUBTOTALS FOR ACCOUNT 592-253-520100-101-000 : 7.486.352.40 0.00
594-253-315100-401-000 MS - A & E BASIC BUDGET YTD AMT ENC AMT
0.00 22,000.00 0.00
DATE MOD REFERENCE JE# VOUCHER#, or PO# CHECK# DEBIT CREDIT
BALANCE FORWARD
01/12/2017 AP LS3P ASSOCIATES LTD CORP 0044921 498230 371447 12,500.00
02/02/2017 AP LS3PASSOCIATES LTD CORP 0045310 499860 371907 1,500.00
03/0212017 AP LS3P ASSOCIATES LTD CORP 0045576 502492 372572 8,000.00

TTRAXLER
1144101

03/14/2017  8:59:09AM

BALANCE
15,633.69
17,433.69
18,633.09
20,486.19

REM BAL
-930.00

510.00
630.00

720.00
780.00
930.00

REM BAL
-52,800.00
BALANCE
43,588.00
50,360.00
51,810.00
52,800.00

-12,945,479.40
BALANCE

5.459,127.00
7,371,673.00

9,337,514.00
9,353,046.40
10,943,777.40
12,945,479.40

EM BAL
-22,000.00
BALANCE

0.00
12,500.00

14,000.00
22,000.00

Page 4 of 5



COUNTY

December 12, 2016

Jason Goings

Treasurer, Aiken County
PO Box 636

Aiken, SC 29802

Dear Mr. Goings:

This letter serves as the District’s request for a draw from Series 2016A bond proceeds to reimburse
disbursements to date. Details are as follow:

Draw Number: Wi's hi=r-¢¢ 7T Ry (2= q-1b
Aiken High { 9 ‘?/} 180.57

North Augusta High f; 75-(9;, 8=, o

Leavelle-McCampbell Middle -

Aiken County Career & -

Technology Center

Ridge Spring-Monetta =

K-12 campus

Total draw request A 9, 2.5 7

Please transfer funds from bond proceeds (LGIP account #2332) to the District’s LGIP account #
1066 “District General Fund.” These funds will be reimbursing the District for construction costs paid
initially from general operating funds.

Sincerely,

M. O. Traxler III
Chief Financial Officer



COUNTY

el B VoY ay [
SCHOOLS

January 10, 2017

Jason Goings

Treasurer, Aiken County
PO Box 636

Aiken, SC 29802

Dear Mr. Goings:

This letter serves as the District’s request for a draw from Series 2016A bond proceeds to reimburse
disbursements to date. Details are as follow:

Draw Number: _"_'5: (2-10"( ¥ TH Rt /2R (b
Aiken High [, 98 T 2 .7

North Augusta High 4 et [, 920. aE’

Leavelle-McCampbell Middle p—

Aiken County Career & ==

Technology Center

Ridge Spring-Monetta -

K-12 campus

Total draw request 5’; i S/, (953, P

Please transfer funds from bond proceeds (LGIP account #2332) to the District’s_LGIP account #
1066 “District General Fund.” These funds will be reimbursing the District for construction costs paid
initially from general operating funds.

Sincerely,

7(7 o.%

M. O. Traxler III
Chief Financial Officer



COUNTY

ity

February 17, 2017

Jason Goings

Treasurer, Aiken County
PO Box 636

Aiken, SC 29802

Dear Mr. Goings:

This letter serves as the District’s request for a draw from Series 2016A bond proceeds to reimburse
disbursements to date. Details are as follow:

Draw Number: s Lo THwua ey 2o 177
2
Aiken High Lo ol '~
7 7
; B Bk
North Augusta High l.!’, ) 3@@:‘,, 69%. >
Leavelle-McCampbell Middle -
Aiken County Career & L
Technology Center )
Ridge Spring-Monetta o o7
K-12 campus (2,76M.
o 3

> 7 e

X
%

Total draw request

)

Please transfer funds from bond proceeds (LGIP account #2332) to the District’s LGIP account #

1066 “District General Fund.” These funds will be reimbursing the District for construction costs paid
initially from general operating funds.

Sincerely, )
2o, mmE TS e
D! T | S <
AR A 1 Q-'vce:-‘-""
M. O. Traxler |11 A (O | A
. . . [ ) e n;a v
Chief Financial Officer | Py A
o



February 28, 2017

Jason Goings

Treasurer, Aiken County
PO Box 636

Aiken, SC 29802

Dear Mr. Goings:

This letter serves as the District’s request for a draw from Series 2016A bond proceeds to reimburse
disbursements to date. Details are as follow:

“F.E’r- () ) ~ NG ’
Draw Number: - / 7 J’""r:—é%‘{iﬁfi g2y 207
- N 11
Aiken High Z,05, [71.
North Augusta High [,ebdt, 249 7"

[

Leavelle-McCampbell Middle

Aiken County Career &
Technology Center T
Ridge Spring-Monetta Ao SO
K-12 campus L2,
X
o e £ —gra !
Total draw request 5, 4Gl 5.

Please transfer funds from bond proceeds (L.GIP account #2332) to the District’s LGIP account #

1066 “District General Fund.” These funds will be reimbursing the District for construction costs paid
initially from general operating funds.

Sincerely,
P BT R ey, o
LGOS AN
(_ @5‘}- Ca
- ¢
M. O. Traxler II1 A ;,wa
Chief Financial Officer A



Curtis M. Loftis, Jr.
Local Government lnvestment Poo}
Statement of Account
11/01/2016 - 11/30/2016

Account Numbaor: 2332
Aiken County Treasurar Beginning Balance: 78.322,563.22
Alken County School Bond Ending Balance: 75,120,661.95
P.O. Box 636 Average Balance: 75,828,413.67
Alken, SC 20802 Averaga Interest Rate (365): 0.7804 %
Date Descriplion Contributlens Withdrawals Balanca
11/01/2016 Beglnning Balance - - 78,322,563,22
11/08/2016 Transfer Out - 3,253,238 54 D¢ ) 7 1 75,069,324.68
1173012016 Reinvastment (8387275 oy - 75,120,681.95
Funds Recelved Funds Withdrawn Interest Earnad
MTD 0.00 3,253,238.54 51,357.27
YTD 0.00 13,070,799.26 274,535.64

P.0O. Box 11778, Columbla, SC 29211



Curtis M. Loftis, Jr.

Statement of Account
12101/2016 - 121312016

South Carolina Office of State Tr@asua’

Local Government Investment Pool

Alken County Treasurer
Allten County Scheol Bond

Account Number;
Beginning Balance:
Ending Balanca:

‘ 2332
75,120,681.95
71,428,411.25

P.O. Box 638 Average Balance: 72,823,513.57
Alken, SC 29802 Average Interest Rata (36S): 0.8566 %
Data Description Conlributions Withdrawals Balanca
120172016 Beginning Balance - - 75,120,681.95
12/13/2016 Transfer Out P 3,748 011 570y e 7 (of 71,372,670.38
1213112016 Relnvestment - (5574087 51/ - 71,428.411.25
Funds Recelved Funds Wilhdrawn Intarast Earnad
MTD 0.00 3,748,011.57 55,740.87
YD 0.00 16,818,810.83 330,276.51

P Q.Box 11778, Co umbia SC 28211




Curtis M. Loftis, Jr.

Statement of Account
01/01/2017 - 61/31/2017

South Carolina Office of State Treasurer

Local Gevernment Investment Pool

Account Numbar: - 2332

Alken County Treasurer Beglnning Balance: '71,428,411.25
Allian County School Bond Ending Balanca: 68,033,076.00
P.O. Box 836 Average Balanca: 69,090,505.67
Alken, SC 29802 Average Inferest Rate (365): 0.2045 %
Date Description Cantrlbutlons Withdrawals Balance
01/01/2097 Beginning Balance - - 71,428,411.25
01/11/2017 Transfer Out P 3,451,193.95 BHMH’S' 67,977,217.30
0113112017 Relnvestment T \.55,860.70- ) 1y - 68,033,078.00
Funds Recelved Funds Withdrawn Inlerest Earnad
MTD 0.00 3,451,193.95 5§5,860.70
¥TD 0.00 20,270,004.78 386,137.21

P.O.Box 11778 Ca umbia, SC 29211




Curtis M. Loftis, Jr.
Local Government Investment Pool
Statement of Account
11/01/2016 - 11/30/2016

Account Number: 2303

AIKEN COUNTY TREASURER Beginning Balance: 20,479,329.74

ONE CENT SALES TAX Endling Balancae: 20,493,200.34

P.O. BOX 636 Average Balance: 20,479,329.74

AIKEN, SC 29802 Average Intarest Rate (365): 0.7804 %
Date Deseripilon Contributions Withdrawals Balance
11/01/2016 Beginning Balance e - 20,479,329.74
1113012016 Reinvestment (1387060 57 - 20,483,200.34

Funds Recaived Funds Withdrawn Interast Earned
MTD 0.00 0.00 13,870.60
YTD 7,117.493.14 3,080,947.18 61.419.78

P.0. Box 11778, Columbia SC 29211



South Carolina Office of State Treasurer
Curtis M. Loftis, Jr. a
Local Government Investment Pool ﬁ =G

Statement of Account
12101/12016 - 1213112016

E e 3

(G

Account Numbar: 2303
AIKEN COUNTY TREASURER Baginning Balance: 20,493.200.34
ONE CENT SALES TAX Ending Balance: 23,614,214 .64
P.O. BOX 836 Average Balanca: 22,620.560.69
AIKEN, SC 29802 Avarage Interest Rate (365): 0.8566 %
Date Dascription Contributions Withdrawals B Balance
12!01/2016 Beginning Balance - - 20,483.200 34
12/02/2016 Deposit 1,674,004 64 ST - 22,167,294 .98
1212112016 Deposit 142957561 QT % 23,596,870.59
12/31:2016 Reinvesiment \\113:4495‘ "m. 74 - 23,614,214.64
Funds Recalved Funds Withdrawn Interest Earned
MTD 3,103.670.25 0.00 17,344.05
YTD 10,221.163.39 3080,947 18 78,763.83

P O Box 11778, Columbia SC 29211




South Carolina Office of State Treasurer
Curtis M. Loftis, Jr.
Lacal Government Investment Pool
Statement of Account
01/01/2017 - 01/31/2017

Account Numbar: 2303

AIKEN COUNTY TREASURER Beginning Balance: 23,614,214.64

ONE CENT SALES TAX Ending Balance: 23,633,311.82

P.O. BOX 636 Avaerage Balance: 23,614,214.64

AIKEN, SC 29802 Average Interest Rate (363); 0.9045 %
Date Daseription Contributions Withdrawals Balance
01/01/2017 Beginn ng Balanca - - 23,614,214.64
01/31/2017 Reinvestment 19.097.18 , .+ - 23,633,311.82

(e {

Funds Recelved Funds Withdrawn Interast Earnad
MTD 0.00 0.00 19,097.18
) 10,221,163.39 3,080,947.18 97.861.01

P.0 Boa 11778 Columbia 5C 29215



